| Recipient Committee Campaign Statement Cover Page (Government Code Sections 84200-84216.5) | | Type or print in | n ink. | Date Stamp | IFORNIA 460 | |
|--|-------------------|--|--|-------------------------------|--|----------------------------|
| (COVORTINEIR COURT COCCIONS C4200-C4210.0) | - | Statement covers period | Date of election if applicable: (Month, Day, Year) | 14 OCT 24 | | of9 For Official Use Only |
| SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE | 1 | hrough10/18/2014 | 11/04/2014 | TAGE EC. | STA PILISA | |
| 1. Type of Recipient Committee: All Com | mittees – Comp | olete Parts 1, 2, 3, and 4. | 2. Type of Statement: | \$60 J . | Fedex | |
| □ Officeholder, Candidate Controlled Committee □ State Candidate Election Committee □ Recall (Also Complete Part 5) □ General Purpose Committee □ Sponsored □ Small Contributor Committee □ Political Party/Central Committee | Cor O (Also | narily Formed Ballot Measure nmittee Controlled Sponsored Complete Part 6) narily Formed Candidate/ ceholder Committee Complete Part 7) | ▼ Preelection Statement Semi-annual Statement Termination Statement (Also file a Form 410 Te Amendment (Explain be | ermination) | Quarterly Sta Special Odd- Supplementa Statement - A | Year Report |
| 3. Committee Information | 1807-01-08-08 | NUMBER 47394 | Treasurer(s) | | | |
| COMMITTEE NAME (OR CANDIDATE'S NAME IF NO C | OMMITTEE) | | NAME OF TREASURER | | | |
| Home Rule for Costa Mesa-Yes on Meas | sure O | | Lysa Ray | | | |
| | | | MAILING ADDRESS 603 E Alton Ave STE H | | | |
| STREET ADDRESS (NO P.O. BOX) | | | CITY | STATE | ZIP CODE | AREA CODE/PHONE |
| 3184 H Airway Ave | | | Santa Ana | CA | 92705 | (714)540-2295 |
| CITY STATE | ZIP CODE | AREA CODE/PHONE | NAME OF ASSISTANT TREASUR | RER, IF ANY | | |
| Costa Mesa CA | 92626 | (714)540-2295 | | | | |
| MAILING ADDRESS (IF DIFFERENT) NO. AND STREE | T OR P.O. BOX | | MAILING ADDRESS | | | |
| 603 E Alton Ave STE H | ZIP CODE | AREA CODE/PHONE | CITY | STATE | ZIP CODE | AREA CODE/PHONE |
| Santa Ana CA | 92705 | MILEN GODEN HONE | 3111 | JIAIL | 211 0002 | AREA CODE/FITONE |
| OPTIONAL: FAX / E-MAIL ADDRESS | | | OPTIONAL: FAX / E-MAIL ADDR | ESS | | |
| 4. Verification | | | | | | |
| I have used all reasonable diligence in preparing ar | nd reviewing th | is statement and to the best of r | | nd in the attache | d schedules is true | and complete. I certify |
| under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State | of California th | at the foregoing is true and corr | | | | |
| Executed on | | Ву | | er | | |
| | | D.: | 8 | <u> </u> | | |
| Executed onDate | | BySignature of Co | ontrolling Officeholder, Candidate, State Measure Prop | ponent or Responsible Officer | of Sponsor | |
| Executed onDate | | Ву | Signature of Controlling Officeholder, Candidate, Sta | ate Measure Proponent | | |
| Executed onDate | | Ву | 0 | | | |
| Date | | | Signature of Controlling Officeholder, Candidate, Sta | ate measure Proponent | - | DDO F 400 () (05) |

| NAME OF OFFICEHOLDER OR CANDIDATE | | | OF BALLOT MEASURE y Chater | | | |
|--|---|----------|-------------------------------|-------------|--|---|
| OFFICE SOUGHT OR HELD (INCLUDE LOCATION AND DIS | TRICT NUMBER IF APPLICABLE) | | OT NO. OR LETTER | JURISDICTIO | - · · | SUPPORT OPPOSE O |
| RESIDENTIAL/BUSINESS ADDRESS (NO. AND STREET) | CITY STATE ZIP | <u>0</u> | tify the controlling of | Costa Mesa | a ndidate, or state measu | re proponent, if an |
| | - | | E OF OFFICEHOLDER, CAI | | | |
| Related Committees Not Included in this not included in this statement that are controlled by y contributions or make expenditures on behalf of your | ou or are primarily formed to receive | OFFIC | CE SOUGHT OR HELD | | DISTRICT N | IO. IF ANY |
| COMMITTEE NAME | I.D. NUMBER | | | | | |
| | | | | | | |
| NAME OF TREASURER | CONTROLLED COMMITTEE? | | | | eholder Committee s committee is primarily fo | |
| COMMITTEE ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS (NO P. | | NAME | OF OFFICEHOLDER OR | CANDIDATE | OFFICE SOUGHT OR HEL | SUPPORT OPPOSE |
| CITY STATE Z | IP CODE AREA CODE/PHONE | NAME | OF OFFICEHOLDER OR (| CANDIDATE | OFFICE SOUGHT OR HEL | D SUPPORT OPPOSE |
| | | | | | OFFICE SOUGHT OR HEL | |
| COMMITTEE NAME | I.D. NUMBER | NAME | OF OFFICEHOLDER OR (| CANDIDATE | OFFICE SOUGHT OR HEL | D SUPPORT OPPOSE |
| | I.D. NUMBER CONTROLLED COMMITTEE? YES NO | | OF OFFICEHOLDER OR (| | OFFICE SOUGHT OR HEL | D SUPPORT |
| COMMITTEE NAME NAME OF TREASURER COMMITTEE ADDRESS STREET ADDRESS (NO P.O. | CONTROLLED COMMITTEE? | | | | | SUPPORT OPPOSE |

Recipient Committee Campaign Statement 6. Primarily Formed Ballot Measure Committee (Continued)

CALIFORNIA 460

NAME OF BALLOT MEASURE Costa Mesa City Charter

BALLOT NO. OR LETTER

JURISDICTION Costa Mesa SUPPORT/OPPOSE Support

Campaign Disclosure Statement Summary Page

Type or print in ink,
Amounts may be rounded
to whole dollars.

SUMMARY PAGE

CALIFORNIA

Statement covers period

| | | | fro | om | 10/01/2014 | · |
|---|--|-----|---|---------|---|--|
| SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE | | | thr | rough _ | 10/18/2014 | Page4 of9 |
| NAME OF FILER | | | | | | I.D. NUMBER |
| Home Rule for Costa Mesa-Yes on Measure O | | | | | | 1347394 |
| Contributions Received | Column A TOTALTHIS PERIOD (FROMATTACHED SCHEDULES) | | Column B CALENDAR YEAR TOTAL TO DATE | | | nmary for Candidates ne State Primary and |
| 1. Monetary Contributions Schedule A, Line 3 | \$ 13,010.00 | \$ | 13,260 | 0.00 | | |
| 2. Loans Received Schedule B, Line 3 | 0.00 | | 0 | 0.00 | 1/1 ti | hrough 6/30 7/1 to Date . |
| 3. SUBTOTAL CASH CONTRIBUTIONS Add Lines 1 + 2 | \$ 13,010.00 | \$ | 13,260 | .00 | 20. Contributions Received \$ | \$ |
| 4. Nonmonetary Contributions | 1,283.00 | | 1,283 | .00 | 21, Expenditures | J |
| 5. TOTAL CONTRIBUTIONS RECEIVED Add Lines 3 + 4 | \$ 14,293.00 | \$ | 14,543 | .00 | Made \$ | \$ |
| Expenditures Made | | | | | Expenditure Limit S | Summary for State |
| 6. Payments Made Schedule E, Line 4 | \$ 12,250.00 | \$ | 20,067 | | Candidates | • |
| 7. Loans Made Schedule H, Line 3 | 0.00 | | 0 | .00 | 22 Cumulati | on Evenemalitures MM-41-4 |
| 8. SUBTOTAL CASH PAYMENTS Add Lines 6 + 7 | \$ 12,250.00 | \$ | 20,067 | .48 | | re Expenditures Made* Voluntary Expenditure Limit) |
| 9. Accrued Expenses (Unpaid Bills) | 4,371.53 | | 13,371 | . 53 | Date of Election | Total to Date |
| 10. Nonmonetary Adjustment Schedule C, Line 3 | 1,283.00 | | 1,283. | .00 | (mm/dd/yy) | |
| 11. TOTAL EXPENDITURES MADE | \$ 17,904.53 | \$ | 34,722 | .01 | | _ \$ |
| Current Cash Statement | H 1 | | | | | \$ |
| 12. Beginning Cash Balance Previous Summary Page, Line 16 | \$ 602.50 | То | calculate Column B. | . add | | |
| 13. Cash Receipts Column A, Line 3 above | 13,010.00 | | nounts in Column A t | | | ' |
| 14. Miscellaneous Increases to Cash Schedule I, Line 4 | 0.00 | fro | m Column B of your | r last | *Amounts in this section n reported in Column B. | nay be different from amounts |
| 15. Cash Payments | 12,250.00 | | port. Some amounts dumn A may be nega | sin 🎚 | | |
| 16. ENDING CASH BALANCE Add Lines 12 + 13 + 14, then subtract Line 15 | \$ 1,362.50 | fig | ures that should be | | | |
| If this is a termination statement, Line 16 must be zero. | | pe | btracted from previceriod amounts. If this e first report being file | s is | | |
| 17. LOAN GUARANTEES RECEIVED | \$ 0.00 | for | this calendar year, rry over the amount: | only | | |
| Cash Equivalents and Outstanding Debts | | fго | m Lines 2, 7, and 9 | | | |
| 18. Cash Equivalents | \$ 0.00 | an | y). | j | | |
| 19. Outstanding Debts | | | | | FPPC Toll-Free Helplin | FPPC Form 460 (January/05) e: 866/ASK-FPPC (866/275-3772) |

Schedule A

Type or print in ink.

| 01 | ^L | NI 11 | Λ |
|----|----|-------|---|
| | | | |

| Monetary | Contributions Received | | s may be rounded whole dollars. | Statement cover from10/01/2 | | ALIFORNIA 4 FORM | 60 |
|-----------------------------|---|--|---|-----------------------------------|--|--|---------|
| SEE INSTRUCTION | ONS ON REVERSE | | | through10/18/2 | 014 P | age5 of | 9 |
| NAME OF FILER | | | | | 1.1 | D. NUMBER | |
| Home Rule f | or Costa Mesa-Yes on Measure O | | | | 1 | 347394 | |
| DATE RECEIVED | FULL NAME, STREET ADDRESS AND ZIP CODE OF CONTRIBUTOR (IF COMMITTEE, ALSO ENTER I.D. NUMBER) | CONTRIBUTOR CODE * | IF AN INDIVIDUAL, ENTER OCCUPATION AND EMPLOYER (IF SELF-EMPLOYED, ENTER NAME OF BUSINESS) | AMOUNT RECEIVED THIS PERIOD | CUMULATIVE TO DAT CALENDAR YEAR (JAN. 1 - DEC. 31) | TO DATE | |
| 10/04/2014 | Costa Mesa Taxpayers PAC (ID# 1352184) 603 E Alton Ave STE H Santa Ana, CA 92705 | ☐IND INCOM ☐OTH ☐PTY ☐SCC | | 9,000.00 | 12,000 | 00 G2014 \$12, | ,000.00 |
| 10/09/2014 | Costa Mesa Taxpayers PAC (ID# 1352184) 603 E Alton Ave STE H Santa Ana, CA 92705 | □IND INCOM □OTH □PTY □SCC | | 3,000.00 | 12,000 | 00 G2014 \$12, | ,000.00 |
| 10/11/2014 | Steve Mensinger for City Council (ID# - 1348110) 603 E Alton Ave STE H Santa Ana, CA 92705 | - IND IX COM OTH PTY SCC | | 1,000.00 | | 00 G2014- \$1, | ,000:00 |
| | | ☐IND ☐COM ☐OTH ☐PTY ☐SCC | | | | | |
| | | □IND □COM □OTH □PTY □SCC | | | | | |
| | | | SUBTOTAL \$ | 13,000.00 | | | |
| 1. Amount re (Include al | A Summary eceived this period – itemized monetary contributions. Il Schedule A subtotals.)eceived this period – unitemized monetary contributions | | | | IND Indi COM Re (o OTH O | tor Codes vidual eciplent Committee ther than PTY or SCC ther (e.g., business er itical Party | |
| | etary contributions received this period. s 1 and 2. Enter here and on the Summary Page, Colui | mn A, Line 1.) | TOTAL \$ | 13,010.00 | | nall Contributor Commi | |

FPPC Toll-Free Helpline: 866/ASK-FPPC (866/275-3772)

Schedule C **Nonmonetary Contributions Received**

Type or print in ink. Amounts may be rounded to whole dollars.

| | SCHEDULE C |
|-------------------------|----------------|
| Statement covers period | CALIFORNIA 460 |
| from 10/01/2014 | FORM 40U |
| through10/18/2014 | Page6 of9 |
| | I.D. NUMBER |

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE NAME OF FILER Home Rule for Costa Mesa-Yes on Measure O 1347394 CUMULATIVE TO IF AN INDIVIDUAL, ENTER AMOUNT/ FULL NAME, STREET ADDRESS AND PER ELECTION CONTRIBUTOR **DESCRIPTION OF** DATE DATE OCCUPATION AND EMPLOYER FAIR MARKET ZIP CODE OF CONTRIBUTOR TODATE CODE * GOODS OR SERVICES CALENDAR YEAR RECEIVED (IF SELF-EMPLOYED, ENTER VALUE (IF COMMITTEE, ALSO ENTER I.D. NUMBER) (IF REQUIRED) NAME OF BUSINESS) (JAN 1 - DEC 31) 10/16/2014 C Eugene Hitchins CMP Owner 1,283.00 1,283.00 G2014 \$1,283.00 |X| IND August Partners COM □OTH □ PTY SCC □IND □COM □OTH □ PTY SCC □IND ПСОМ □ OTH □PTY SCC COM □ OTH □ PTY □ SCC Attach additional information on appropriately labeled continuation sheets. **SUBTOTAL \$** 1,283.00

Schedule C Summary

| 1. | Amount received this period – itemized nonmonetary contributions. | | |
|----|---|-----|----------|
| | (Include all Schedule C subtotals.) | \$_ | 1,283.00 |
| | , | т | |
| 2. | Amount received this period – unitemized nonmonetary contributions of less than \$100 | \$_ | 0.00 |
| | | | |

Total nonmonetary contributions received this period. *Contributor Codes IND - Individual COM - Recipient Committee

(other than PTY or SCC) OTH - Other (e.g., business entity)

PTY - Political Party

SCC - Small Contributor Committee

FPPC Form 460 (January/05) FPPC Toll-Free Helpline: 866/ASK-FPPC (866/275-3772)

| Schedule E | |
|---------------|--|
| Payments Made | |

Type or print in ink. Amounts may be rounded to whole dollars.

| | | SCHEDULE E |
|-----------|-------------------|----------------|
| Statem | ent covers period | CALIFORNIA 460 |
| from | 10/01/2014 | FORM TOU |
| through . | 10/18/2014 | Page7 of9 |
| | | I.D. NUMBER |
| | | 1347394 |

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE NAME OF FILER Home Rule for Costa Mesa-Yes on Measure O 1347394

| CODE | S: If one of the following codes accurately describes | the p | payment, you may enter the code. Other | vise, c | lescribe the payment, |
|--------|--|-------|---|---------|---|
| CMP c | ampaign paraphernalia/misc. | MBR | member communications | RAD | radio airtime and production costs |
| CNS c | ampaign consultants | MTG | meetings and appearances | RFD | returned contributions |
| CTB c | ontribution (explain nonmonetary)* | OFC | office expenses | SAL | campaign workers' salaries |
| CVC ci | ivic donations | PET | petition circulating | TEL | t.v. or cable airtime and production costs |
| FIL c | andidate filing/ballot fees | PHO | phone banks | TRC | candidate travel, lodging, and meals |
| FND fu | undraising events | POL | polling and survey research | TRS | staff/spouse travel, lodging, and meals |
| IND in | ndependent expenditure supporting/opposing others (explain)* | POS | postage, delivery and messenger services | TSF | transfer between committees of the same candidate/sponsor |
| LEG le | egal defense | PRO | professional services (legal, accounting) | VOT | voter registration |
| LIT ca | ampaign literature and mailings | PRT | print ads | WEB | information technology costs (internet, e-mail) |
| | distribution and the state of t | | | , | |
| | NAME AND ADDRESS OF PAYER | | | | |

| NAME AND ADDRESS OF PAYER (IF COMMITTEE, ALSO ENTER 1.D. NUMBER) | CODE OR | DESCRIPTION OF PAYMENT | AMOUNT PAID |
|--|---------|------------------------|-------------|
| Lysa Ray Campaign Services 603 E. Alton Ave., Suite H. Santa Ana, CA 92705 | PRO | | 250.00 |
| The Liberty Lab, Inc. 4020 Villa Ravello Yorba Linda, CA 92886 | WEB | | 3,000.00 |
| Wilson Perkins Allen 1319 Classen Dr Oklahoma City, OK 73103 | POL | | 9,000.00 |

| * Payments that are contributions or independent expenditures must also be summarized on Schedule D. | SUBTOTAL\$ | 12,250.00 |
|--|------------|-----------|
| Schedule E Summary | | |
| Itemized payments made this period. (Include all Schedule E subtotals.) | \$ | 12,250.00 |
| 2. Unitemized payments made this period of under \$100 | \$ | 0.00 |
| 3. Total interest paid this period on loans. (Enter amount from Schedule B, Part 1, Column (e).) | \$ | 0.00 |
| 4. Total payments made this period. (Add Lines 1, 2, and 3. Enter here and on the Summary Page, Column A, Line 6.) | TOTAL \$ | 12,250.00 |

FPPC Form 460 (January/05) FPPC Toll-Free Helpline: 866/ASK-FPPC (866/275-3772)

Schedule F Accrued Expenses (Unpaid Bills)

Type or print in lnk. Amounts may be rounded to whole dollars.

| State | ment covers period | CALIFORNIA | 460 | | |
|-------------|--------------------|-------------|-----|--|--|
| from | 10/01/2014 | FORM | 400 | | |
| through. | 10/18/2014 | Page8 | of9 | | |
| | | I.D. NUMBER | | | |

SEE INSTRUCTIONS ON REVERSE NAME OF FILER Home Rule for Costa Mesa-Yes on Measure O 1347394

| CODES: | If one of the following codes accurately describ | es the | payment, you may | y enter the code. | Otherwis | e, describe t | he payment. | |
|--|--|--------------------------|--|---|---|---|---|--|
| CMP campa | ign paraphernalia/misc. | MBR | member communication | ns | RAD | radio airtime as | nd production costs | |
| CNS campai | ign consultants | MTG | MTG meetings and appearances | | RFD returned contributions | | | |
| CTB contrib | ution (explain nonmonetary)* | OFC | OFC office expenses | | SAL campaign workers' salaries | | | |
| CVC civic de | onations | PET petition circulating | | TEL t.v. or cable airtime and production costs | | | | |
| FIL candida | ate filing/ballot fees | PHO phone banks | | TRC candidate travel, lodging, and meals | | | | |
| FND fundraising events IND independent expenditure supporting/opposing others (explain)* | | POL | POL polling and survey research POS postage, delivery and messenger services | | TRS | staff/spouse travel, lodging, and meals | | |
| | | POS | | | TSF | transfer between | en committees of the sai | me candidate/sponsor |
| LEG legal defense P | | PRO | PRO professional services (legal, accounting) VOT voter registration | | on | | | |
| LIT campaign literature and mailings | | PRT | print ads | | WEB information technology costs (internet, e-mail) | | | e-mail) |
| | NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR (IF COMMITTEE, ALSO ENTER I.D. NUMBER) | DES | CODE OR CRIPTION OF PAYMENT | (a) OUTSTANDING BALANCE BEGINNING OF THIS PERIOD | | (b) NT INCURRED IS PERIOD | (c) AMOUNT PAID THIS PERIOD (ALSO REPORT ON E) | (d) OUTSTANDING BALANCE AT CLOSE OF THIS PERIOD |
| Wilson Perl | | POL | | 9,000. | 00 | 0.00 | 9,000.00 | 0.00 |

| | | OF THIS PERIOD | | (ALSO REPORT ON E) | OF THIS PERIOD |
|--|-------------------|----------------------|----------|--------------------|----------------|
| Wilson Perkins Allen 1319 Classen Dr Oklahoma City, OK 73103 | POL | 9,000.00 | 0.00 | 9,000.00 | 0.00 |
| Delta Partners 3184 Airway Ave Costa Mesa, CA 92626 | CNS | 0,00 | 5,000.00 | 0.00 | 5,000.00 |
| Visteva 1101 California Ave #100 Corona, CA 92881 | LIT | 0.00 | 3,031.53 | 0.00 | 3,031.53 |
| * Payments that are contributions or independent expendit | ures must also be | TOTALS \$ 9 000 00\$ | 9 027 52 | 200 000 | . 9 021 52 |

SUBTOTALS \$ 9,000.00\$ 8,031,53**\$** 9,000.00\$ summarized on Schedule D.

Schedule F Summary

1. Total accrued expenses incurred this period. (Include all Schedule F. Column (b) subtotals for

2. Total accrued expenses paid this period. (Include all Schedule F, Column (c) subtotals for payments on

3. Net change this period. (Subtract Line 2 from Line 1. Enter the difference here and on the Summary Page, Column A, Line 9.)

NET \$ 4,371.53

> FPPC Form 460 (January/05) FPPC Toll-Free Helpline: 866/ASK-FPPC (866/275-3772)

Schedule F (Continuation Sheet) Accrued Expenses (Unpaid Bills)

Home Rule for Costa Mesa-Yes on Measure O

Type or print in ink.

Amounts may be rounded to whole dollars.

SCHEDULE F (CONT.)

| Statement covers period | CALIFORNIA 460 | | | | |
|-------------------------|----------------|--|--|--|--|
| from 10/01/2014 | FORM TOO | | | | |
| through10/18/2014 | Page 9 of 9 | | | | |
| | I.D. NUMBER | | | | |
| | 1347394 | | | | |

NAME OF FILER

CODES: If one of the following codes accurately describes the payment, you may enter the code. Otherwise, describe the payment.

| | , | | | • | | |
|-------|--|-----|-----------------------------|-------------------------|-----|---|
| CMP | campaign paraphernalia/misc. | MBR | member communicati | ions R | RAD | radio airtime and production costs |
| CNS | campaign consultants | MTG | meetings and appear | rances R | RFD | returned contributions |
| CTB | contribution (explain nonmonetary)* | OFC | office expenses | S | SAL | campaign workers' salaries |
| CVC | civic donations | PET | petition circulating | T | EL | t.v. or cable airtime and production costs |
| FIL | candidate filing/ballot fees | PHO | phone banks | Т | RC | candidate travel, lodging, and meals |
| FND | fundraising events | POL | polling and survey re | esearch T | RS | staff/spouse travel, lodging, and meals |
| IND | independent expenditure supporting/opposing others (explain)* | POS | postage, delivery and | d messenger services T | SF | transfer between committees of the same candidate/sponsor |
| LEG | legal defense | PRO | professional services | s (legal, accounting) V | /OT | voter registration |
| LIT | campaign literature and mailings | PRT | print ads | V | WEB | information technology costs (internet, e-mail) |
| * Box | mante that are contributions or independent expanditures must also | | unama sima di ana Cale e du | ula D | | |

^{*} Payments that are contributions or independent expenditures must also be summarized on Schedule D.

| NAME AND ADDRESS OF CREDITOR (IF COMMITTEE, ALSO ENTER I.D. NUMBER) | CODE OR DESCRIPTION OF PAYMENT | (a) OUTSTANDING BALANCE BEGINNING OF THIS PERIOD | (b) AMOUNT INCURRED THIS PERIOD | (c) AMOUNT PAID THIS PERIOD (ALSO REPORT ON E) | (d) OUTSTANDING BALANCE AT CLOSE OF THIS PERIOD |
|--|-----------------------------------|--|---------------------------------------|---|--|
| Visteva 1101 California Ave #100 Corona, CA 92881 | LIT | 0.00 | 2,262.00 | 0,00 | 2,262.00 |
| Visteva 1101 California Ave #100 Corona, CA 92881 | LIT | 0.00 | 3,078.00 | 0.00 | 3,078.00 |
| | SUBTOTALS S | \$ 0.00 | 5,340.00 | 0.00 | 5,340.00 |